



**RETURN BIDS TO:**  
**RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:**  
**Public Works Government Services Canada- Bid**  
**Receiving / Réception des soumissions**  
**189 Prince William Street**  
**Room 405**  
**Saint John**  
**New Brunswick**  
**E2L 2B9**

## SOLICITATION AMENDMENT MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

### Comments - Commentaires

**Vendor/Firm Name and Address**  
**Raison sociale et adresse du**  
**fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur**

**Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution**  
**Public Works Government Services Canada- Bid**  
**Receiving / Réception des soumissions**  
**189 Prince William Street**  
**Room 405**  
**Saint John**  
**New Bruns**  
**E2L 2B9**

<b>Title - Sujet</b> Stonework Restorations, Dorchester	
<b>Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation</b> EC016-170672/A	<b>Amendment No. - N° modif.</b> 002
<b>Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client</b> R.061890.001	<b>Date</b> 2016-08-16
<b>GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG</b> PW-\$PWB-007-3920	
<b>File No. - N° de dossier</b> PWB-6-39045 (007)	<b>CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME</b>
<b>Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin</b> <b>at - à 02:00 PM</b> <b>on - le 2016-08-23</b>	<b>Time Zone</b> <b>Fuseau horaire</b> Atlantic Daylight Saving Time ADT
<b>F.O.B. - F.A.B.</b> <b>Plant-Usine:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> <b>Destination:</b> <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> <b>Other-Autre:</b> <input type="checkbox"/>	
<b>Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à:</b> Ellis-Herring , Alison PWB	<b>Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur</b> pwb007
<b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b> (506) 636-3908 ( )	<b>FAX No. - N° de FAX</b> (506) 636-4376
<b>Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:</b> <b>Destination - des biens, services et construction:</b>	

**Instructions: See Herein**

**Instructions: Voir aux présentes**

<b>Delivery Required - Livraison exigée</b>	<b>Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée</b>
<b>Vendor/Firm Name and Address</b> <b>Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur</b>	
<b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b> <b>Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur</b>	
<b>Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm</b> <b>(type or print)</b> <b>Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/</b> <b>de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)</b>	
<b>Signature</b>	<b>Date</b>

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation  
EC016-170672/A

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.  
002

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur  
pwb007

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client  
R.061890.001

File No. - N° du dossier  
PWB-6-39045

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

This Solicitation Amendment No. Two (2) is raised to include the following addendum no. 2.

The following addendum to the tender documents is effective immediately. This addendum shall form part of the contract documents.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

Addendum No. 2.

## 1. EXTENSION OF TIME

Notice is hereby given that the time for the reception of tenders previously due August 18, 2016 is hereby extended to 14:00 hours, **August 23, 2016**.

## 2. SPECIFICATIONS

### SECTION 01 50 00 – TEMPORARY FACILITIES

.1 Paragraph 1.11 – TEMPORARY POWER: **Delete** sentence .1 and sub-sentences .1, .2 and .3 **and replace with** the following sentence:

.1 Building power supply is not available for construction use. Arrange, pay for and maintain temporary electrical power supply in accordance with governing regulations and ordinances.

## 3. QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

1. Question: As per instruction at tender site meeting, the full working area needs scaffolding and enclosure for winter heating. Please confirm the limitations imposed on scaffolding in Specification Section 01 35 59 Item 1.11.6 and Section 01 50 00 Item 1.13.1 shall not apply.

*Answer: The articles of the specifications apply. To consider the limitations on scaffolding in other areas, the Institution requires the Contractor to submit scaffolding shop drawings showing the extent and proposed layout for review by the Warden. Please note that this is a review process and that bidders cannot construe approval by the Institution will be granted.*

2. Question: At the tender site meeting, it was instructed that contractor provide own power for electrical tools and equipment. But in the Specification 01 50 00 Item 1.11, it specifies that power can be obtained free from building. Can you clarify which instruction shall bidder follow?

*Answer: Contractors are to provide power for electrical tools and equipment. Specifications section noted is amended by this Addendum.*

3. Question: What is the thickness of stone that bidder shall base on for stone replacement?

*Answer: Existing stone thicknesses appear to vary based on location and profile ranging on average between 330mm. to 460mm.*

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation  
EC016-170672/A

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.  
002

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur  
pwb007

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client  
R.061890.001

File No. - N° du dossier  
PWB-6-39045

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

4. Question: What is the existing stone wall structure? What is the substrate behind the wall stone and thickness of each layer of substrate? Is it rubble fill or fully grouted with cement behind the exterior wall stone?

*Answer: The existing wall conditions are not known. A test opening, conducted in December 2015, was not successful at removing the stone without risk of damage. The mortar around the test stone was hard but there was not sufficient quantity of mortar available for testing, so the composition is not known.*